

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1681/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2006 in CRLA No. 1784/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KORRA ANJANEYA NAIK @ BALAJI NAIK @ MOTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Altaf Fathima, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master